Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/02/2017 to 28/02/2017

*Ekx** Users with most messages *****

num Name Nb Msg  size or. %
1 Bri. 183 253,134 3 23.64%
2 Jackie 182 441,424 11 23.51%
3 Frogman 148 211,484 23 19.12%
4 Flyifig Nufi 2°'7 145 249,499 5 18.74%
5 Bernadette 93 150,166 0 12.02%
6 Adam 12 22,732 7 1.55%
7 AriesVal 8 10,358 0 1.03%
8 PeterT 1 626 1 0.13%
9 BunnyHare 1 1,594 0 0.13%
10 Smokey 1 971 0 0.13%

***k*k* Users with most started threads *****
num Name or. Nb Msg  size %

1 Frogman 23 148 211,484 46.00%
2 Jackie 11 182 441,424 22.00%
3 Adam 7 12 22,732 14.00%
4 Flyifig Nufi 2°'7 5 145 249,499 10.00%
5 Bri. 3 183 253,134 6.00%
6 PeterT 1 1 626 2.00%
7 Bernadette 0 93 150,166 0.00%
8 AriesVal 0 8 10,358 0.00%
9 BunnyHare 0 1,594 0.00%
10 Smokey 0 1 971 0.00%
**kx%% Users with highest total size of messages *****
num Name size Nb Msg or. %
1 Jackie 441,424 182 11 32.89%
2 Bri. 253,134 183 3 18.86%
3 Flyifig Nufi 2°'7 249,499 145 5 18.60%
4 Frogman 211,484 148 23 15.76%
5 Bernadette 150,166 93 0 11.19%
6 Adam 22,732 12 7 1.69%
7 AriesVal 10,358 8 0 0.77%
8 BunnyHare 1,594 1 0 0.12%
9 Smokey 971 1 0 0.07%
10 PeterT 626 1 1 0.05%
**®x* Days with most messages *****
num  date Nb Msg  size or. %
1 10/02/2017 48 80,687 2 6.20%
2 13/02/2017 42 69,698 2 543%
3 06/02/2017 40 62,127 3 517%
4 22/02/2017 39 68,384 2 5.04%
5 27/02/2017 39 76,437 1 5.04%
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*Ek*** Subjects with most answers *****

num
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Subject

GMT Friday 10th February 2017
GMT Tuesday 21st February 2017
GMT Monday 13th February 2017
GMT Friday 17th February 2017
GMT Thursday 2nd February 2017
GMT Wednesday 8th February 2017
GMT Thursday 16th February 2017
GMT Friday 3rd February 2017
GMT Thursday 9th February 2017
GMT Wednesday 22nd February ...
GMT Thursday 23rd February 2017
GMT Monday 27th February 2017
GMT Valentine's day 2017

GMT Wednesday 15th February ...
GMT Monday 6th February 2017
GMT Sunday 19th February 2017
GMT Tuesday 7th February 2017
GMT Tuesday 28th February 2017
GMT Sunday 12th February 2017
GMT Friday 24th February 2017
GMT Wednesday 1st February 2017
GMT Monday 20th February 2017
Many Happies Bri:-)

GMT Sunday 26th February 2017
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size
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It was that hot water again ...
GMT Saturday 11th February 2017
GMT Sunday 5th February 2017

A few pictures

GMT Saturday 18th February 2017
Good evening all,

GMT Saturday 4th February 2017
Where is Bernadette

LOA omorrowt

GMT Saturday 25th February 2017
Jackie?

Ping Bri, (Penguin)

January statistics

Thunderbird update available
Queensferry Crossing

Anyone got a penny, please?
Norwich

No emails - -

Fantasy F1

Sorry everyone,

New hospital appointments!!
Fantasy Formula One

Changes to website

Website links

GMT Saturday 25th February 2017
Email Amazement !

Happy Hour Hub

GMT Tuesday 28th February 2017

***k** Most used Newsreaders *****

num
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***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Newsreader

Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ...
Microsoft Outlook Express ...
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ...
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ...
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84
NewsTap/5.2.5 (iPhone/iPod ...
NewsTap/5.2.2 (iPad)
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ...
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ...
Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; In ...
NewsTap/5.2.2 (iPhone/iPod ...
MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4

Total found messages : 774

num
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Newsreader
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324
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24,048
24,019
20,657
19,072
17,030
17,349
20,644
19,390
15,770
15,890
11,537
8,163
7,200
7,049
6,710
6,046
6,613
5,164
4,394
3,463
3,318
3,266
2,939
2,030
1,653
1,296
1,259
1,073

size
449,603
249,499
200,548
195,024
150,166
59,364
8,317
7,706
9,362
6,785
2,652
2,336
626

size
454,936
618,568
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1.55%
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1.29%
1.16%
1.03%
0.78%
0.78%
0.78%
0.65%
0.65%
0.52%
0.52%
0.39%
0.39%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

%
24.16%
18.73%
18.09%
17.96%
12.02%
5.81%
0.78%
0.78%
0.52%
0.52%
0.26%
0.26%
0.13%

%
41.86%
37.47%



3 Microsoft Outlook Express 145 249,499 5 18.73%
4 NewsTap 14 18,359 0 1.81%
5 MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 626 1 0.13%

*EXEX SUmmary results ***E*

Total found messages : 774 for 28 days
New threads : 50

Total replies : 724

Total modified threads : 52

Total size : 1341988 bytes (1,310.54 KB)
Total lines : 15575 lines

Total users : 10

Average number of messages by user : 77.4
Average size of messages by user : 134,198.8 bytes (131.05 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,557.5

Posts by User
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